U.S. Department of Commerce						
8/9/9	79 [			Patent and	Trademark Office	
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and		e tite Hall Baile Lei 1861	d original document	ATENT (s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type 101123202						
<ul><li>New</li><li>Resubmission (Non-Recordation)</li></ul>			│ ☑ Assignment │ ☐ License			
Document ID #			Merger		707	
Correction of P	TO Error Frame #		☐ Security Agre☐ Change of Na		200	
Corrective Doc			Other:	anc	<b>50</b>	
Reel # Frame #						
Conveying Party(ies)  1. HUN-GOO CHO				Execution Date(s) April 14, 1999		
2. WHAN-JIN ROH				April 14, 1999 April 14, 1999		
3.	3.			·		
4. 5.						
6.						
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached						
Receiving Party Name SAMSUNG DISPLAY DEVICES CO., LTD.						
Name	STATION DIOI LITT	1 020 00., 21	<b>.</b>			
	575 Shin-dong, Palda	al-gu,				
	Suwon-city, <u>Kyungkdo,</u>	REPURI I	C OF KOREA			
	City	State/Cou		Zip Code		
	nal Names of Receiv	ing Parties Attached	į T			
Correspondent Na	ame and Address					
Xavier Pillai			Telephone: (202) 737-6770			
Leydig, Voit & May				Facsimile: (202) 737-6776		
700 Thirteenth St., Washington, D.C. 2				Attorney Docket	No. 400299/YPLEE	
		ages of the attached	conveyance docu	ment including any a	ttachments: 2	
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Number	nber(s)	O NOT ENTER ROTH	Mark if additional in numbers for the same property		
	nt Application Num		ONOTENTERBOTH	Patent Numbers	berty).	
09/370214						
<u> </u>						
If this document is	lI being filed together v	with a new Patent Ar	Dolication, enter the	date the natent	Month Day Year	
	ned by the first name			date the paterit	April 14, 1999	
Patent Cooperation						
Enter PCT applicat Number has not be	tion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not be	en assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
		<del></del>				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1						
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00						
Method of Payment:						
Enclosed is a check in the amount of 800.00						
<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of 800.00</li> <li>☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216</li> <li>Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: ☑ Yes ☐ No.</li> </ul>						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated has indicated has						
1 4 0 100A						
Xavier Pillai Kay No. 39,799 / May V. Wa			<u>v</u>	Hugui	9, 1999	
Name of Per	•son Signing	Sign	ature		ate	

PATENT EEL: 010167 FRAME: 0902

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
Hun-goo Cho and Whan-jin Roh of 101-1318 Samil Apt., San 18-1 Dongsan-ri,
Tangjong-myeun, Asan-city, Chungchongnam-do, Rep.of Korea and Na-803 Samho
Garden Mansion, 30 Banpo-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Rep.of Korea
hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Samsung Display Devices Co., Ltd.
a corporation organized under the laws of Korea
at 575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea
(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled ELECTRODE ACTIVE MATERIAL COMPOSITION FOR LITHIUM ION POLYMER BATTERY, POLYMER
ELECTROLYTE MATRIX COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR PREPARING LITHIUM ION POLYMER BATTERY USING THE SAME
which was executed by the undersigned on or filed on and accorded Serial No (hereinafter called the Application);
the input cacton,

- ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
- iii) any and all United states Letters Patents which my be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissues of the Application or Patent; and
- v) all benefits under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property.
- It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.
- It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications, execute all additional assignments and other writings and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee.

signed at 575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, this 14 day of april	Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea
WITNESS(ES):	INVENTOR(S):
	Hun-goo Cho Whan-jin Roh